

Fred von Lohmann (FV 3955)
Appearing pro hac vice
ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION
454 Shotwell Street
San Francisco, CA 94110
(415) 436-9333 x123
fax (415) 436-9993
fred@eff.org

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: ZYPREXA LITIGATION

No. 07-CV-0504 (JBW)

**NONPARTIES MINDFREEDOM INTERNATIONAL, JUDI CHAMBERLIN,
ROBERT WHITAKER, VERA SHARAV, DAVID COHEN,
ALLIANCE FOR HUMAN RESEARCH PROTECTION,
AND JOHN DOE'S JOINT MEMORANDUM OF POINTS & AUTHORITIES
IN OPPOSITION TO ELI LILLY'S REQUEST TO EXTEND
THE JANUARY 4, 2007 TEMPORARY MANDATORY INJUNCTION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. Eli Lilly's Proposed Injunction Constitutes an Unconstitutional Prior Restraint on Speech.....	2
A. <i>Proctor & Gamble v. Bankers Trust</i> Bars the Relief Sought by Eli Lilly.....	3
B. Even Assuming the Lilly Documents Were Unlawfully Disclosed, That Would Not Justify a Prior Restraint Against the Nonparties.....	6
C. <i>Seattle Times v. Rhinehart</i> Does Not Authorize a Prior Restraint Against the Nonparties.....	8
D. Eli Lilly Has Failed to Overcome the Heavy Presumption of Unconstitutionality that Attends a Prior Restraint Against Pure Speech.....	10
II. The Relief Sought by Eli Lilly Against the Nonparties is Beyond the Scope of the Court's Injunctive Authority.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Federal Cases	
<i>Alemite Mfring Corp. v. Staff</i> , 42 F.2d 832 (2d Cir. 1930)	12, 13
<i>Boehner v. McDermott</i> , 191 F.3d 463 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	7
<i>Bridge C.A.T. Scan Assoc's v. Technicare Corp.</i> , 710 F.2d 940 (2d Cir. 1983)	11
<i>CBS Inc v. Davis</i> , 510 U.S. 1315 (1994).....	5, 6, 11
<i>Bartnicki v. Vopper</i> , 532 U.S. 514 (2001).....	4, 6, 7, 8, 9
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. Lane</i> , 67 F. Supp. 2d 745 (E.D. Mich. 1999).....	5, 6, 9, 11
<i>In re Providence Journal Co.</i> , 820 F.2d 1342 (1st Cir. 1986).....	passim
<i>Madsen v. Women's Health Ctr.</i> , 512 U.S. 753 (1994).....	5
<i>Nebraska Press Ass'n v. Stuart</i> , 427 U.S. 539 (1976).....	3
<i>New York Times v. United States</i> , 403 U.S. 713 (1971).....	5, 6, 9
<i>Paramount Pictures Corp. v. Carol Publishing Group, Inc.</i> , 25 F.Supp.2d 372	12, 13
<i>People of N.Y. v. Operation Rescue Nat'l</i> , 80 F.3d 64 (2d Cir. 1996)	12, 13
<i>Proctor & Gamble Co. v. Bankers Trust Co.</i> , 78 F.3d 219 (6th Cir. 1996)	passim
<i>Regal Knitwear Co. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 324 U.S. 9 (1945).....	12

<i>Schenck v. Pro-Choice Network of Western N.Y.</i> , 519 U.S. 357 (1997).....	5
<i>Seattle Times Co. v. Rhinehart</i> , 467 U.S. 20 (1984).....	4, 8, 9
<i>U.S. v. Quattrone</i> , 402 F.3d 304 (2d Cir. 2005)	3, 4, 10
<i>Universal City Studios v. Corley</i> , 273 F.3d 429 (2d Cir. 2001)	5
<i>Zenith Radio Corp. v. Hazeltine Research, Inc.</i> , 395 U.S. 100 (1969).....	12

State Cases

<i>DVD Copy Control Ass'n v. Bunner</i> , 31 Cal. 4th 864 (Cal. 2003).....	5
---	---

Fred von Lohmann (FV 3955)
Appearing pro hac vice
ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION
454 Shotwell Street
San Francisco, CA 94110
(415) 436-9333 x123
fax (415) 436-9993
